74th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2007 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO **SENATE BILL 635**

By COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

June 21

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 3, delete "and 315.514".
- $\mathbf{2}$ Delete lines 17 through 20 and insert:
- "(b) Maximum reimbursement for a single film or television series shall be the total of: 3
- "(A) 10 percent of payments made for employee salaries, wages and benefits for work done in 4
- $\mathbf{5}$ Oregon; and
- "(B) 20 percent of all other actual expenses paid in Oregon.". 6
- In line 22, delete "\$1 million" and insert "\$750,000". 7
- On page 2, delete lines 8 through 45. 8
- 9 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 22.
- In line 23, delete "3. (1)" and insert "2.". 10
- Delete lines 25 through 27. 11
- In line 28, delete "4" and insert "3". 12
- 13